

University of North Dakota
UND Scholarly Commons

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

10-13-1949

## Letter from Senator Langer to Floyd Montclair Regarding Montclair's Request that E. O. Morrow Be Appointed Superintendent of Forth Berthold Agency, October 13, 1949

William Langer

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers

## **Recommended Citation**

Langer, William, "Letter from Senator Langer to Floyd Montclair Regarding Montclair's Request that E. O. Morrow Be Appointed Superintendent of Forth Berthold Agency, October 13, 1949" (1949). *William Langer Papers*. 948.

https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/948

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

## Fort Berthold Indus Cycacy

October 13, 1949

Hon. Floyd Montelair Vice President National American Indian Defense Association, Inc. Elbowoods. North Dakota

Dear Mr. Montclair:

Enclosed herewith is the report I have received from the Bureau of Indian Affairs in reply to my inquiry concerning the possibility of Mr. B. O. Morrow's obtaining the position as superintendent of the Fort Berthold Indian Agency.

It was a pleasure to obtain this information for you, and I want you to feel free to write me whenever I can be of assistance to you or if you have any suggestions.

Hoping that you are well and happy and with kind regards, I an

Sincerely,

WL:ipm encl.

Personnel-Adm.



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

OCT 7 1949

Hon. William Langer

United States Senate

My dear Senator Langer:

In the absence of Commissioner Nichols your letter of September 26, 1949, regarding Mr. E. O. Morrow has been referred to me.

We have received the Resolution from the Tribal Council recommending Mr. E. O. Morrow as Superintendent to replace Mr. Reifel who is on a nine-months leave of absence to attend Harvard University.

Mr. Reginald W. Quinn, the Chief Clerk at Fort Berthold Indian Agency, has been designated as Acting Superintendent until such time as we determine whether it will be necessary to appoint a superintendent to the position pending Mr. Reifel's return.

You may assure Mr. Floyd Montclair that in the event it is decided to fill Mr. Reifel's position as Superintendent, pending his return, Mr. Morrow will be given every consideration along with other qualified employees in the Indian Service.

Your interest in this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

W. Barton Greenwood Executive Officer.